
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 10/06/17 1st Payment 1,926,584

2nd Payment 2,022,913
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,124,059

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,230,261

5th Payment 2,341,775
1 09/20/17 Wed $22,491,096 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,412,961 1.574 3.8% 3.8% 6th Payment 2,458,863
2 09/23/17 Sat $24,972,612 $53,570,356 $53,000,000 $33,500,000 1.580 4.2% 7.8% 7th Payment 2,581,806
3 09/27/17 Wed $23,303,788 $66,091,569 $66,000,000 $41,800,000 1.580 3.9% 11.4% 8th Payment 2,710,897
4 09/30/17 Sat $27,008,488 $81,572,612 $80,000,000 $50,000,000 1.599 4.5% 15.4% 9th Payment 2,846,442
5 10/04/17 Wed $25,693,148 $95,543,646 $94,000,000 $58,800,000 1.599 4.3% 19.0% 10th Payment 2,988,764

6 10/07/17 Sat $31,351,453 $113,084,365 $112,000,000 $69,700,000 1.606 5.2% 23.3% 11th Payment 3,138,202
7 10/11/17 Wed $28,668,415 $128,282,927 $128,000,000 $79,700,000 1.606 4.8% 26.9% 12th Payment 3,295,112
8 10/14/17 Sat $33,702,812 $144,524,496 $0 1.606 5.6% 31.0% 13th Payment 3,459,868
9 10/18/17 Wed $33,771,392 $160,799,115 $0 1.606 5.6% 34.9% 14th Payment 3,632,861

10 10/21/17 Sat $37,218,015 $178,734,680 $0 1.606 6.2% 38.9% 15th Payment 3,814,504
11 10/25/17 Wed $36,473,104 $196,311,268 $0 1.606 6.1% 42.6% 16th Payment 4,005,229
12 10/28/17 Sat $43,727,446 $217,383,763 $0 1.606 7.2% 46.8% 17th Payment 4,205,491
13 11/01/17 Wed $42,042,911 $237,644,472 $0 1.606 6.9% 50.5% 18th Payment 4,415,765
14 11/04/17 Sat $48,200,764 $260,872,683 $0 1.606 7.9% 54.4% 19th Payment 4,636,553
15 11/08/17 Wed $48,522,144 $284,255,770 $0 1.606 8.0% 58.0% 20th Payment 4,868,381
16 11/11/17 Sat $54,982,611 $310,752,191 $0 1.606 9.0% 61.8% 21st Payment 5,111,800
17 11/15/17 Wed $75,209,324 $346,995,975 $0 1.606 12.1% 66.4% 22nd Payment 5,367,390
18 11/18/17 Sat $93,470,439 $392,039,890 $0 1.606 14.8% 71.4% 23rd Payment 5,635,760
19 11/22/17 Wed $131,616,317 $455,466,513 $0 1.606 20.2% 77.1% 24th Payment 5,917,548
20 11/25/17 Sat $186,940,878 $545,554,344 $0 1.606 27.4% 83.4% 25th Payment 6,213,425
21 11/29/17 Wed $375,106,503 $726,320,218 $0 1.606 47.4% 91.3% 26th Payment 6,524,096

22 12/02/17 Sat $551,475,590 $992,079,319 $0 1.606 61.1% 96.6% 27th Payment 6,850,301
23 12/06/17 Wed $552,531,879 $1,258,347,451 $0 1.606 61.2% 98.7% 28th Payment 7,192,816
24 12/09/17 Sat $1,075,377,400 $1,776,577,698 $0 1.606 84.1% 99.8% 29th Payment 7,552,457
25 12/13/17 Wed $1,105,063,758 $2,309,113,963 $0 1.606 84.9% 100.0% 30th Payment 7,930,080
26 12/16/17 Sat $2,043,217,059 $0 $0 1.606 97.0% 100.0%

Total 128,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,900,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 10/6/2017


